## AzureWave Technologies, Inc.

8F, No. 94, Baozhong Rd., Xindian Taipei, 231 Taiwan

Tel: 886-2-2894-3477 Fax: 886-2-2895-0133

Data: March 23, 2010

Office of Engineering and Technology Federal Communication Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046-1609

Subject: Supersede Part15C report request for FCCC ID: TLZ-NU706

To Whom It May Concern,

**AzureWave Technologies, Inc.** (the applicant) attests that we request to superceed Part15C report for the products certified under FCC ID: **TLZ-NU706 which has been granted on 02,09,2010**. Because the test report contains the wrong model names of the plateform, we would like to supercede Part15C report.

**AzureWave Technologies, Inc.** (the applicant) attests that none of the products certified under FCCID: **TLZ-NU706** has been marketed in the U.S. since the certification was granted on 9th Feb 2010" and acknowledges that the requested exhibits for Superseding below have been viewable to the public since 02/09/2010.

Please kindly accept and proceed our request. Thanks for your understanding.

Alan Tsou

Alan Tsou / Project Leader AzureWave Technologies, Inc.